
Mrs. Mary Ann Clinton, Principal maryann.clinton@hcps.org
Ms. Kimberly Wilson, Assistant Principal kimberly.wilson@hcps.org

Ms. Claire Ward, Acting Assistant Principal mary.ward@hcps.org
Ms. Alyssa Kennedy, School Nurse alyssa.kennedy@hcps.org
Ms. Kandice Schucker, Counselor kandice.schucker@hcps.org

Pre-Kindergarten, Ms. Erin Emerick
erin.emerick@hcps.org

Kindergarten

Ms. Melissa Davis melissa.davis@hcps.org
Ms. Brianna Pierce Domonkos brianna.pierce@hcps.org

Ms. Heidi Johnson heidi.johnson@hcps.org
Ms. Julie King julie.king@hcps.org

First Grade

Ms. Kristen Brown kristen.brown@hcps.org
Ms. Keisha Nandalal keisha.nandalal@hcps.org
Ms. Sue Nickerson sue.nickerson@hcps.org

Ms. Mary Claire Ward mary.ward@hcps.org
Ms. Barbara Jastrab (long term sub for Ms. Ward) barbara.jastrab@hcp.org

Second Grade

Ms. Shannon Gwiazdowski shannon.gwiazdowski@hcps.org
Ms. Theresa Krabitz theresa.krabitz@hcps.org

Ms. Karen Louderback karen.louderback@hcps.org
Ms. Shelley Mezan shelley.mezan@hcps.org

Third Grade

Ms. Alexandra Hart alexandra.hart@hcps.org
Ms. Ashleigh Trojanowski ashleigh.trojanowski@hcps.org

Ms. Kendall Mueller kendall.mueller@hcps.org
Ms. Jamie Hartley jamie.hartley@hcps.org

Fourth Grade

Ms. Kris Boyle angela.boyle@hcps.org
Ms. Maureen Leiss maureen.leiss@hcps.org

Ms. Tracy Morehouse tracy.morehouse@hcps.org

Fifth Grade

Ms. Stacey Derby stacey.derby@hcps.org
Ms. Suzanne Kalthof suzanne.kalthof@hcps.org
Ms. Emily Heilman emily.heilman@hcps.org

SPECIAL AREAS

Ms. Luzmaria Vignola - ART luzmaria.vignola@hcps.org
Mr. David Hobson - PE david.hobson@hcps.org
Mr. David Webster - PE david.webster@hcps.org
Ms. Sarah Hall – MEDIA sarah.hall@hcps.org

Ms. Jennifer Field - MEDIA TECH jennifer.field@hcps.org
Ms. Jessica Hamilton, INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC jessica.hamilton1@hcps.org

Ms. Clarissa Ward - MUSIC clarissa.ward@hcps.org
Ms. Wendy Dail – GIFTED & TALENTED wendy.dail@hcps.org

Ms. Dawn Rose – READING SPEC dawn.rose@hcps.org
Ms. Kelsey Becker kelsey.becker@hcps.org

Ms. Hara Kinsey - SPECIAL ED hara.kinsey@hcps.org
Ms. Gabriella Frezza, SPECIAL ED gabriella.frezza@hcps.org

Ms. Nicole Comegys- SPEECH nicole .comegys@hcps.org
Ms. Dawn Borg –PARAEDUCATOR dawn.borg@hcps.org
Ms. Kate Burke - PARAEDUCATOR katherine.burke@hcps.org

Ms. Trish Bristol - ESSER eileen.bristol@hcps.org
Ms. Melissa Hayward - INCLUSION HELPER melissa.hayward@hcps.org

Ms. Marsha Kramer, PRE-K PARAEDUCATOR marsha.kramer@hcps.org
Ms. Jamie Navarette - ESSER jamie.navarette@hcps.org

Ms. Marie McCabe - PARAEDUCATOR marie.mccabe@hcps.org
Ms. Jamie Navarette - ESSER jamie.navarette@hcps.org

Ms. Briana Petersen - PARAEDUCATOR briana.petersen@hcps.org
Ms. Tiffany Wagner - PRE-K PARAEDUCATOR tiffany.walker@hcps.org

Administrators, Nurse & Counselor

                                 FGES Faculty and Staff Directory 2022-2023                       as of 9/8/22                 

mailto:maryann.clinton@hcps.org
mailto:kimberly.wilson@hcps.org
mailto:mary.ward@hcps.org
mailto:alyssa.kennedy@hcps.org
mailto:kandice.schucker@hcps.org
mailto:erin.emerick@hcps.org
mailto:melissa.davis@hcps.org
mailto:brianna.pierce@hcps.org
mailto:heidi.johnson@hcps.org
mailto:julie.king@hcps.org
mailto:kristen.brown@hcps.org
mailto:keisha.nandalal@hcps.org
mailto:sue.nickerson@hcps.org
mailto:mary.ward@hcps.org
mailto:barbara.jastrab@hcp.org
mailto:shannon.gwiazdowski@hcps.org
mailto:theresa.krabitz@hcps.org
mailto:karen.louderback@hcps.org
mailto:shelley.mezan@hcps.org
mailto:alexandra.hart@hcps.org
mailto:ashleigh.trojanowski@hcps.org
mailto:kendall.mueller@hcps.org
mailto:jamie.hartley@hcps.org
mailto:angela.boyle@hcps.org
mailto:maureen.leiss@hcps.org
mailto:tracy.morehouse@hcps.org
mailto:stacey.derby@hcps.org
mailto:suzanne.kalthof@hcps.org
mailto:emily.heilman@hcps.org
mailto:luzmaria.vignola@hcps.org
mailto:david.hobson@hcps.org
mailto:david.webster@hcps.org
mailto:sarah.hall@hcps.org
mailto:jennifer.field@hcps.org
mailto:jessica.hamilton1@hcps.org
mailto:clarissa.ward@hcps.org
mailto:wendy.dail@hcps.org
mailto:dawn.rose@hcps.org
mailto:kelsey.becker@hcps.org
mailto:hara.kinsey@hcps.org
mailto:gabriella.frezza@hcps.org
mailto:carrie.lopano@hcps.org
mailto:briana.petersen@hcps.org
mailto:tiffany.walker@hcps.org


Ms. Anatasia Walker - INCLUSION HELPER anawalker@hcps.org

Office & Custodians

Ms. Cathy Costantini, Admin Support Specialist cathy.costantini@hcps.org
Ms. Lisa Scott, Admin Support Assistant lisa.scott2@hcps.org

Mr. Ron Edwards, Chief Custodian ronald.edwards@hcps.org
Mr. Terry Williams, Custodian terry.williams@hcps.org
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